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                          AIA Sectionals - Buena 
                               Hosted by AIA 
             Buena High School, Sierra Vista, AZ - 11/03/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 3 Mile Run Div II Southern 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4660 Logan Marek               SR Ironwood Ridge     16:10.6  5:24  t  
    2    2  4557 Brandon Martz             JR Catalina Fthlls    16:17.2  5:26  t  
    3    3  4544 Sean Jacobsen             SR Canyon Del Oro     16:20.2  5:27  t  
    4       4749 Sammy Rosthenhausler      SR Pueblo Magnet      16:24.2  5:29  i  
    5    4  4662 Nathan Richardson         JR Ironwood Ridge     16:31.2  5:31  t  
    6    5  4658 Noah Brunet               SO Ironwood Ridge     16:38.5  5:33  t  
    7    6  4678 Caleb Salcido             SR Marana             16:47.4  5:36  t  
    8    7  4542 Ethan Fritzinger          JR Canyon Del Oro     16:52.7  5:38  t  
    9    8  4637 Adrian Ureta              JR Flowing Wells      16:57.3  5:40  i  
   10    9  4659 Declan Jorgenson          JR Ironwood Ridge     17:00.5  5:41  t  
   11   10  4674 Tanner Christian          JR Marana             17:02.2  5:41  t  
   12   11  4546 Jace Schaub               JR Canyon Del Oro     17:08.9  5:43  t  
   13   12  4664 Mason Tengel              SO Ironwood Ridge     17:15.2  5:46  t  
   14   13  4663 Gage Robbins              SO Ironwood Ridge     17:18.0  5:46  t  
   15   14  4556 Max Irey                  SO Catalina Fthlls    17:18.2  5:47  t  
   16   15  4531 Samuel Roark              JR Buena              17:22.8  5:48  t  
   17   16  4559 Evan Rasoumoff            JR Catalina Fthlls    17:28.3  5:50  t  
   18   17  4868 Edwardo Loya              JR Sunnyside          17:30.0  5:50  i  
   19   18  4560 Justin Roettger           SR Catalina Fthlls    17:33.0  5:51  t  
   20   19  4676 Aiden Ibarra              SO Marana             17:35.7  5:52  t  
   21   20  4530 Sebastian Ramsey          SR Buena              17:37.9  5:53  t  
   22   21  4529 Nick Hiser                SO Buena              17:39.0  5:53  t  
   23   22  4584 Ethan Brown               SR Cienega            17:41.3  5:54  t  
   24   23  4585 Shawn Frank               JR Cienega            17:43.6  5:55  t  
   25   24  4677 Tyler Nelson              SO Marana             17:44.6  5:55  t  
   26   25  4661 Matthew Pueschner         SR Ironwood Ridge     17:49.2  5:57  t  
   27   26  4675 Zack Comaduran            JR Marana             17:49.7  5:57  t  
   28   27  4561 Ian Weaver                SO Catalina Fthlls    17:49.8  5:57  t  
   29   28  4527 Gabriel Cummins           SO Buena              17:53.0  5:58  t  
   30   29  4558 Ryan Mulholland           SR Catalina Fthlls    17:54.1  5:58  t  
   31   30  4673 Hayden Blackhall          SR Marana             17:55.6  5:59  t  
   32   31  4690 Aiden Sierrs              SR Marana Mntn View   17:59.6  6:00  i  
   33   32  4547 Jose Vigil                SO Canyon Del Oro     18:05.4  6:02  t  
   34   33  4672 Russell Bauer-Woodman     SR Marana             18:07.5  6:03  t  
   35   34  4727 Daniel Corrales           JR Nogales            18:13.8  6:05  i  
   36   35  4818 Victor Calderon           SR Sahuaro            18:14.2  6:05  i  
   37   36  4545 Alexander Luckett         JR Canyon Del Oro     18:23.1  6:08  t  
   38       4746 Estevan Gonzales          JR Pueblo Magnet      18:26.1  6:09  i  
   39   37  4532 Ethan Rodriguez           SR Buena              18:28.0  6:10  t  
   40   38  4583 Sterling Bee              SO Cienega            18:37.7  6:13  t  
   41   39  4866 Juan Felix                SR Sunnyside          18:39.8  6:14     
   42   40  4870 Moreno Noah               SR Sunnyside          18:41.2  6:14     
   43   41  4639 Kris Villa                SO Flowing Wells      18:43.0  6:15     
   44   42  4533 Nathan Wilde              SR Buena              18:43.6  6:15  t  
   45   43  4691 Aiden Tsingine            SR Marana Mntn View   18:47.5  6:16     
   46   44  4638 Josue Ureta               FR Flowing Wells      18:49.2  6:17     
   47   45  4729 Santiago Martinez         JR Nogales            18:52.4  6:18     
   48   46  4555 Braddock Brockschmidt     FR Catalina Fthlls    18:53.0  6:18  t  
   49   47  4543 Nathan Hartman            SO Canyon Del Oro     18:56.9  6:19  t  
   50   48  4570 Ismael Fernandez          SR Cholla             19:02.7  6:21     
 
 
 



Page 2 
                          AIA Sectionals - Buena 
                               Hosted by AIA 
             Buena High School, Sierra Vista, AZ - 11/03/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 3 Mile Run Div II Southern 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   49  4867 Kayo Haven                SR Sunnyside          19:04.3  6:22     
   52   50  4728 Alec Guerra               FR Nogales            19:19.5  6:27     
   53   51  4725 Esteban Cervantes         JR Nogales            19:20.3  6:27     
   54   52  4633 Brandon Baltierrez        SR Flowing Wells      19:21.3  6:28     
   55   53  4871 Pedro Rico                SR Sunnyside          19:21.4  6:28     
   56   54  4587 Jaydon Larson             FR Cienega            19:21.6  6:28  t  
   57   55  4819 Andrea Martinelli         SR Sahuaro            19:27.0  6:29     
   58   56  4586 Adam Joyner               FR Cienega            19:27.3  6:30  t  
   59   57  4588 Spencer Peterson          SR Cienega            19:31.4  6:31  t  
   60   58  4817 Adam Boehme               JR Sahuaro            19:38.8  6:33     
   61   59  4726 Jose Coronado II          FR Nogales            19:48.8  6:37     
   62   60  4634 Angel Foppe               SO Flowing Wells      19:48.9  6:37     
   63   61  4731 Joel Martinez-Peralta     FR Nogales            19:53.0  6:38     
   64   62  4573 Kauyumarie Santoyo        JR Cholla             19:53.8  6:38     
   65   63  4692 Adam Velazco              SO Marana Mntn View   20:01.9  6:41     
   66   64  4635 Dale Snook                SR Flowing Wells      20:11.7  6:44     
   67   65  4636 Robert Snook              JR Flowing Wells      20:26.6  6:49     
   68   66  4528 Marco Hernandez           SO Buena              20:26.8  6:49  t  
   69       4747 David Haro                FR Pueblo Magnet      20:34.6  6:52     
   70   67  4687 Wyatt Gibbons             JR Marana Mntn View   20:35.8  6:52     
   71   68  4688 Cian Huelle               FR Marana Mntn View   20:49.5  6:57     
   72   69  4865 Rene Espinioza            SO Sunnyside          21:04.7  7:02     
   73   70  4821 Bryan Sarabia             SR Sahuaro            21:05.6  7:02     
   74       4605 Mateo Barrera             JR Desert View        21:10.4  7:04     
   75   71  4686 Lonnie Beatty             JR Marana Mntn View   21:11.2  7:04     
   76       4604 Ivan Angulo               SO Desert View        21:15.2  7:06     
   77   72  4589 Colton Ryberg             SR Cienega            21:18.5  7:07  t  
   78   73  4822 Matthew Schafer           JR Sahuaro            21:25.2  7:09     
   79   74  4823 Aidan Soto                SR Sahuaro            21:56.6  7:19     
   80   75  4689 Mason Schmidt             FR Marana Mntn View   22:27.1  7:30     
   81       4607 Esteban Macias            JR Desert View        22:43.6  7:35     
   82   76  4820 Chris Norton              SR Sahuaro            23:08.1  7:43     
   83       4608 Martin Urias              FR Desert View        25:15.2  8:26     
   84   77  4569 Diego Caranco             SO Cholla             25:19.1  8:27     
   85   78  4869 Jose Montano              SR Sunnyside          25:43.5  8:35     
   86   79  4571 Elias Guzman              JR Cholla             27:15.4  9:06     
   87   80  4575 Augusto Young             JR Cholla             30:11.0 10:04     
   88   81  4572 Adrian Gamez              SR Cholla             30:21.8 10:08     
  DNF       4730 Javier Martinez Peralta   SO Nogales                              
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                          AIA Sectionals - Buena 
                               Hosted by AIA 
             Buena High School, Sierra Vista, AZ - 11/03/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                Boys 3 Mile Run Div II Southern Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    31  Ironwood Ridge              (  16:43.2  1:23:36.0   1:04.6) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4660 Logan Marek            SR   16:10.6 
  2      4   4662 Nathan Richardson      JR   16:31.2 
  3      5   4658 Noah Brunet            SO   16:38.5 
  4      9   4659 Declan Jorgenson       JR   17:00.5 
  5     12   4664 Mason Tengel           SO   17:15.2 
  6   ( 13)  4663 Gage Robbins           SO   17:18.0 
  7   ( 25)  4661 Matthew Pueschner      SR   17:49.2 
 
  2.    77  Catalina Foothills          (  17:17.3  1:26:26.5   1:32.6) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4557 Brandon Martz          JR   16:17.2 
  2     14   4556 Max Irey               SO   17:18.2 
  3     16   4559 Evan Rasoumoff         JR   17:28.3 
  4     18   4560 Justin Roettger        SR   17:33.0 
  5     27   4561 Ian Weaver             SO   17:49.8 
  6   ( 29)  4558 Ryan Mulholland        SR   17:54.1 
  7   ( 46)  4555 Braddock Brockschmidt  FR   18:53.0 
 
  3.    85  Marana                      (  17:24.0  1:26:59.6   1:02.3) 
========================================== 
  1      6   4678 Caleb Salcido          SR   16:47.4 
  2     10   4674 Tanner Christian       JR   17:02.2 
  3     19   4676 Aiden Ibarra           SO   17:35.7 
  4     24   4677 Tyler Nelson           SO   17:44.6 
  5     26   4675 Zack Comaduran         JR   17:49.7 
  6   ( 30)  4673 Hayden Blackhall       SR   17:55.6 
  7   ( 33)  4672 Russell Bauer-Woodman  SR   18:07.5 
 
  4.    89  Canyon Del Oro              (  17:22.1  1:26:50.3   2:02.9) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4544 Sean Jacobsen          SR   16:20.2 
  2      7   4542 Ethan Fritzinger       JR   16:52.7 
  3     11   4546 Jace Schaub            JR   17:08.9 
  4     32   4547 Jose Vigil             SO   18:05.4 
  5     36   4545 Alexander Luckett      JR   18:23.1 
  6   ( 47)  4543 Nathan Hartman         SO   18:56.9 
 
  5.   121  Buena                       (  17:48.2  1:29:00.7   1:05.2) 
========================================== 
  1     15   4531 Samuel Roark           JR   17:22.8 
  2     20   4530 Sebastian Ramsey       SR   17:37.9 
  3     21   4529 Nick Hiser             SO   17:39.0 
  4     28   4527 Gabriel Cummins        SO   17:53.0 
  5     37   4532 Ethan Rodriguez        SR   18:28.0 
  6   ( 42)  4533 Nathan Wilde           SR   18:43.6 
  7   ( 66)  4528 Marco Hernandez        SO   20:26.8 
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                          AIA Sectionals - Buena 
                               Hosted by AIA 
             Buena High School, Sierra Vista, AZ - 11/03/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                Boys 3 Mile Run Div II Southern Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   193  Cienega                     (  18:34.3  1:32:51.5   1:46.0) 
========================================== 
  1     22   4584 Ethan Brown            SR   17:41.3 
  2     23   4585 Shawn Frank            JR   17:43.6 
  3     38   4583 Sterling Bee           SO   18:37.7 
  4     54   4587 Jaydon Larson          FR   19:21.6 
  5     56   4586 Adam Joyner            FR   19:27.3 
  6   ( 57)  4588 Spencer Peterson       SR   19:31.4 
  7   ( 72)  4589 Colton Ryberg          SR   21:18.5 
 
  7.   198  Sunnyside                   (  18:39.4  1:33:16.7   1:51.4) 
========================================== 
  1     17   4868 Edwardo Loya           JR   17:30.0 
  2     39   4866 Juan Felix             SR   18:39.8 
  3     40   4870 Moreno Noah            SR   18:41.2 
  4     49   4867 Kayo Haven             SR   19:04.3 
  5     53   4871 Pedro Rico             SR   19:21.4 
  6   ( 69)  4865 Rene Espinioza         SO   21:04.7 
  7   ( 78)  4869 Jose Montano           SR   25:43.5 
 
  8.   205  Flowing Wells               (  18:44.0  1:33:39.7   2:51.6) 
========================================== 
  1      8   4637 Adrian Ureta           JR   16:57.3 
  2     41   4639 Kris Villa             SO   18:43.0 
  3     44   4638 Josue Ureta            FR   18:49.2 
  4     52   4633 Brandon Baltierrez     SR   19:21.3 
  5     60   4634 Angel Foppe            SO   19:48.9 
  6   ( 64)  4635 Dale Snook             SR   20:11.7 
  7   ( 65)  4636 Robert Snook           JR   20:26.6 
 
  9.   239  Nogales                     (  19:07.0  1:35:34.8   1:35.0) 
========================================== 
  1     34   4727 Daniel Corrales        JR   18:13.8 
  2     45   4729 Santiago Martinez      JR   18:52.4 
  3     50   4728 Alec Guerra            FR   19:19.5 
  4     51   4725 Esteban Cervantes      JR   19:20.3 
  5     59   4726 Jose Coronado II       FR   19:48.8 
  6   ( 61)  4731 Joel Martinez-Peralta  FR   19:53.0 
 
 10.   272  Marana Mountain View        (  19:38.9  1:38:14.3   2:49.9) 
========================================== 
  1     31   4690 Aiden Sierrs           SR   17:59.6 
  2     43   4691 Aiden Tsingine         SR   18:47.5 
  3     63   4692 Adam Velazco           SO   20:01.9 
  4     67   4687 Wyatt Gibbons          JR   20:35.8 
  5     68   4688 Cian Huelle            FR   20:49.5 
  6   ( 71)  4686 Lonnie Beatty          JR   21:11.2 
  7   ( 75)  4689 Mason Schmidt          FR   22:27.1 
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                          AIA Sectionals - Buena 
                               Hosted by AIA 
             Buena High School, Sierra Vista, AZ - 11/03/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                Boys 3 Mile Run Div II Southern Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   291  Sahuaro                     (  19:58.2  1:39:50.8   3:11.0) 
========================================== 
  1     35   4818 Victor Calderon        SR   18:14.2 
  2     55   4819 Andrea Martinelli      SR   19:27.0 
  3     58   4817 Adam Boehme            JR   19:38.8 
  4     70   4821 Bryan Sarabia          SR   21:05.6 
  5     73   4822 Matthew Schafer        JR   21:25.2 
  6   ( 74)  4823 Aidan Soto             SR   21:56.6 
  7   ( 76)  4820 Chris Norton           SR   23:08.1 
 
 12.   346  Cholla                      (  24:20.4  2:01:42.0  11:08.3) 
========================================== 
  1     48   4570 Ismael Fernandez       SR   19:02.7 
  2     62   4573 Kauyumarie Santoyo     JR   19:53.8 
  3     77   4569 Diego Caranco          SO   25:19.1 
  4     79   4571 Elias Guzman           JR   27:15.4 
  5     80   4575 Augusto Young          JR   30:11.0 
  6   ( 81)  4572 Adrian Gamez           SR   30:21.8 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Pueblo Magnet               
          4749 Sammy Rosthenhausler SR,  4746 Estevan Gonzales JR,  4747 David Haro FR 
 
Desert View                 
          4605 Mateo Barrera JR,  4604 Ivan Angulo SO,  4607 Esteban Macias JR,  4608 
Martin Urias FR 
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                          AIA Sectionals - Buena 
                               Hosted by AIA 
             Buena High School, Sierra Vista, AZ - 11/03/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 3 Mile Run Div II Southern 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4553 Taylor McCue              JR Catalina Fthlls    18:54.6  6:19  t  
    2    2  4653 Beatrice Honebrink        SR Ironwood Ridge     19:48.4  6:37  t  
    3    3  4665 Mariza Chavez             SO Marana             20:00.0  6:40  t  
    4    4  4539 Delaney Kaminski          SR Canyon Del Oro     20:09.4  6:44  t  
    5    5  4578 Natalie Flores            JR Cienega            20:32.6  6:51  t  
    6       4743 Araceli Gonzales          FR Pueblo Magnet      20:38.5  6:53  i  
    7    6  4551 Loni Jorgensen            SO Catalina Fthlls    20:44.0  6:55  t  
    8    7  4540 Chloe Thome               JR Canyon Del Oro     20:45.4  6:56  t  
    9    8  4668 Libby Shields             SR Marana             20:50.2  6:57  t  
   10    9  4576 Cassidy Davidson          SO Cienega            21:02.6  7:01  t  
   11   10  4549 Riley Becker-Kopke        JR Catalina Fthlls    21:13.6  7:05  t  
   12   11  4724 Brianna Morgan            JR Nogales            21:29.5  7:10  t  
   13   12  4669 Sadie Silverstein         SO Marana             21:32.7  7:11  t  
   14   13  4651 Reatta Danhof             JR Ironwood Ridge     21:37.3  7:13  t  
   15   14  4577 Emma Edwards              SO Cienega            21:37.5  7:13  t  
   16   15  4666 Hanna Hatch               JR Marana             21:44.8  7:15  t  
   17   16  4598 Jenavieve Echegaray       SO Desert View        21:47.3  7:16  i  
   18   17  4580 Raeanna Merrill           SR Cienega            21:53.4  7:18  t  
   19   18  4548 Brandy Alfaro             FR Catalina Fthlls    21:58.9  7:20  t  
   20   19  4655 Julie Lewelling           SR Ironwood Ridge     22:03.8  7:22  t  
   21   20  4681 Keylizah Gutierrez        FR Marana Mntn View   22:07.7  7:23  i  
   22   21  4657 Damaris Zatarain          SO Ironwood Ridge     22:08.3  7:23  t  
   23       4525 Emma Donohue              SO Buena              22:15.6  7:26  i  
   24   22  4628 Maya Evans                SO Flowing Wells      22:23.0  7:28  i  
   25       4526 Abby Roark                FR Buena              22:27.6  7:30  i  
   26   23  4581 Savanna Prentice          SR Cienega            22:27.7  7:30  t  
   27   24  4683 Sophia Santiago           FR Marana Mntn View   22:30.6  7:31  i  
   28   25  4537 Taeya Gurvine             SR Canyon Del Oro     22:31.5  7:31  t  
   29   26  4601 Lucy Pacheco              SO Desert View        22:37.7  7:33     
   30   27  4550 Lillian Bhola             SR Catalina Fthlls    22:38.8  7:33  t  
   31   28  4667 Amalie Rhebeck            JR Marana             22:42.1  7:35  t  
   32   29  4685 Cassandra Strader         JR Marana Mntn View   22:42.7  7:35     
   33   30  4654 Eleanor Kortenkamp        SO Ironwood Ridge     22:43.9  7:35  t  
   34   31  4684 Trinity Snow              SR Marana Mntn View   22:45.6  7:36     
   35   32  4723 Brianna Martinez          SO Nogales            22:51.8  7:38  t  
   36   33  4582 Tayla Smith               SO Cienega            22:54.0  7:38  t  
   37   34  4722 Alexandra Maldonado       JR Nogales            22:57.4  7:40  t  
   38   35  4718 Idaly Banuelos            SR Nogales            22:58.7  7:40  t  
   39   36  4719 Mia Barraza               SO Nogales            23:08.3  7:43  t  
   40   37  4720 Sofia Durazo              SR Nogales            23:08.9  7:43  t  
   41   38  4862 Taylor Loaiza             JR Sunnyside          23:10.3  7:44     
   42   39  4554 Tia Wood                  JR Catalina Fthlls    23:14.1  7:45  t  
   43   40  4626 Elexia Aragon             SO Flowing Wells      23:23.7  7:48     
   44   41  4860 Nayla Bustillos           SO Sunnyside          23:36.5  7:53     
   45   42  4721 Elizabeth Fuentes         JR Nogales            23:40.6  7:54  t  
   46   43  4579 Amaria Fountain           SR Cienega            23:45.5  7:56  t  
   47   44  4656 Mia Vasquez               SO Ironwood Ridge     23:47.6  7:56  t  
   48   45  4632 Mimosa Van                SR Flowing Wells      24:00.1  8:01     
   49   46  4679 Colleen Allen             SO Marana Mntn View   24:03.6  8:02     
   50   47  4864 Marisela Wilson           FR Sunnyside          24:17.0  8:06     
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                          AIA Sectionals - Buena 
                               Hosted by AIA 
             Buena High School, Sierra Vista, AZ - 11/03/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Girls 3 Mile Run Div II Southern 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   48  4814 Marley Gandee             FR Sahuaro            24:28.6  8:10     
   52   49  4602 Linda Rivero              JR Desert View        24:28.8  8:10     
   53   50  4670 Avery Turley              JR Marana             24:42.8  8:15  t  
   54   51  4536 Emma Fricke               JR Canyon Del Oro     24:43.8  8:15  t  
   55   52  4631 Ariana Resendiz Sa        JR Flowing Wells      25:00.5  8:21     
   56   53  4627 Lileah Duncan             SO Flowing Wells      25:01.7  8:21     
   57   54  4535 Keira Cornwell            FR Canyon Del Oro     25:03.3  8:22  t  
   58   55  4630 Larissa Navarro           SO Flowing Wells      25:05.2  8:22     
   59   56  4816 Iyannah Tolliver          SR Sahuaro            25:12.2  8:25     
   60   57  4652 Hannah Gilbert            JR Ironwood Ridge     25:15.1  8:26  t  
   61   58  4680 Keylanna Gutierrez        SO Marana Mntn View   25:27.7  8:30     
   62   59  4629 Acuna Katherine           SO Flowing Wells      25:31.9  8:31     
   63   60  4534 Leila Anouti              SO Canyon Del Oro     25:33.3  8:32  t  
   64   61  4552 Emma Lindsay              FR Catalina Fthlls    25:38.3  8:33  t  
   65   62  4671 Caroline Richards         SR Marana             25:56.3  8:39  t  
   66   63  4682 Krystal Lee               FR Marana Mntn View   26:03.0  8:41     
   67   64  4538 Kady Horton               SR Canyon Del Oro     26:43.1  8:55  t  
   68   65  4861 Kyana Estrada             SR Sunnyside          26:53.6  8:58     
   69   66  4815 Payton Gandee              1 Sahuaro            26:53.9  8:58     
   70       4745 Zoey Rosthenhausler       SO Pueblo Magnet      27:39.2  9:14     
   71   67  4863 Danna Vega                JR Sunnyside          27:46.8  9:16     
   72   68  4812 Hannah Canfield           JR Sahuaro            28:13.9  9:25     
   73   69  4813 Catiya Carrasco           JR Sahuaro            28:25.5  9:29     
   74   70  4599 Lexana Echegaray          JR Desert View        29:22.0  9:48     
   75   71  4600 Xenia Hernandez           SO Desert View        31:17.3 10:26     
   76       4744 Alma Haro                 FR Pueblo Magnet      37:32.8 12:31     
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                          AIA Sectionals - Buena 
                               Hosted by AIA 
             Buena High School, Sierra Vista, AZ - 11/03/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
               Girls 3 Mile Run Div II Southern Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    62  Catalina Foothills          (  21:06.0  1:45:29.9   3:44.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4553 Taylor McCue           JR   18:54.6 
  2      6   4551 Loni Jorgensen         SO   20:44.0 
  3     10   4549 Riley Becker-Kopke     JR   21:13.6 
  4     18   4548 Brandy Alfaro          FR   21:58.9 
  5     27   4550 Lillian Bhola          SR   22:38.8 
  6   ( 39)  4554 Tia Wood               JR   23:14.1 
  7   ( 61)  4552 Emma Lindsay           FR   25:38.3 
 
  2.    66  Marana                      (  21:22.0  1:46:49.8   2:42.1) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4665 Mariza Chavez          SO   20:00.0 
  2      8   4668 Libby Shields          SR   20:50.2 
  3     12   4669 Sadie Silverstein      SO   21:32.7 
  4     15   4666 Hanna Hatch            JR   21:44.8 
  5     28   4667 Amalie Rhebeck         JR   22:42.1 
  6   ( 50)  4670 Avery Turley           JR   24:42.8 
  7   ( 62)  4671 Caroline Richards      SR   25:56.3 
 
  3.    68  Cienega                     (  21:30.8  1:47:33.8   1:55.1) 
========================================== 
  1      5   4578 Natalie Flores         JR   20:32.6 
  2      9   4576 Cassidy Davidson       SO   21:02.6 
  3     14   4577 Emma Edwards           SO   21:37.5 
  4     17   4580 Raeanna Merrill        SR   21:53.4 
  5     23   4581 Savanna Prentice       SR   22:27.7 
  6   ( 33)  4582 Tayla Smith            SO   22:54.0 
  7   ( 43)  4579 Amaria Fountain        SR   23:45.5 
 
  4.    85  Ironwood Ridge              (  21:40.4  1:48:21.7   2:55.5) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4653 Beatrice Honebrink     SR   19:48.4 
  2     13   4651 Reatta Danhof          JR   21:37.3 
  3     19   4655 Julie Lewelling        SR   22:03.8 
  4     21   4657 Damaris Zatarain       SO   22:08.3 
  5     30   4654 Eleanor Kortenkamp     SO   22:43.9 
  6   ( 44)  4656 Mia Vasquez            SO   23:47.6 
  7   ( 57)  4652 Hannah Gilbert         JR   25:15.1 
 
  5.   141  Canyon Del Oro              (  22:38.7  1:53:13.4   4:53.9) 
========================================== 
  1      4   4539 Delaney Kaminski       SR   20:09.4 
  2      7   4540 Chloe Thome            JR   20:45.4 
  3     25   4537 Taeya Gurvine          SR   22:31.5 
  4     51   4536 Emma Fricke            JR   24:43.8 
  5     54   4535 Keira Cornwell         FR   25:03.3 
  6   ( 60)  4534 Leila Anouti           SO   25:33.3 
  7   ( 64)  4538 Kady Horton            SR   26:43.1 
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                          AIA Sectionals - Buena 
                               Hosted by AIA 
             Buena High School, Sierra Vista, AZ - 11/03/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
               Girls 3 Mile Run Div II Southern Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   148  Nogales                     (  22:41.2  1:53:25.7   1:38.8) 
========================================== 
  1     11   4724 Brianna Morgan         JR   21:29.5 
  2     32   4723 Brianna Martinez       SO   22:51.8 
  3     34   4722 Alexandra Maldonado    JR   22:57.4 
  4     35   4718 Idaly Banuelos         SR   22:58.7 
  5     36   4719 Mia Barraza            SO   23:08.3 
  6   ( 37)  4720 Sofia Durazo           SR   23:08.9 
  7   ( 42)  4721 Elizabeth Fuentes      JR   23:40.6 
 
  7.   150  Marana Mountain View        (  22:50.1  1:54:10.2   1:55.9) 
========================================== 
  1     20   4681 Keylizah Gutierrez     FR   22:07.7 
  2     24   4683 Sophia Santiago        FR   22:30.6 
  3     29   4685 Cassandra Strader      JR   22:42.7 
  4     31   4684 Trinity Snow           SR   22:45.6 
  5     46   4679 Colleen Allen          SO   24:03.6 
  6   ( 58)  4680 Keylanna Gutierrez     SO   25:27.7 
  7   ( 63)  4682 Krystal Lee            FR   26:03.0 
 
  8.   212  Flowing Wells               (  23:57.8  1:59:49.0   2:38.7) 
========================================== 
  1     22   4628 Maya Evans             SO   22:23.0 
  2     40   4626 Elexia Aragon          SO   23:23.7 
  3     45   4632 Mimosa Van             SR   24:00.1 
  4     52   4631 Ariana Resendiz Sa     JR   25:00.5 
  5     53   4627 Lileah Duncan          SO   25:01.7 
  6   ( 55)  4630 Larissa Navarro        SO   25:05.2 
  7   ( 59)  4629 Acuna Katherine        SO   25:31.9 
 
  9.   232  Desert View                 (  25:54.7  2:09:33.1   9:30.0) 
========================================== 
  1     16   4598 Jenavieve Echegaray    SO   21:47.3 
  2     26   4601 Lucy Pacheco           SO   22:37.7 
  3     49   4602 Linda Rivero           JR   24:28.8 
  4     70   4599 Lexana Echegaray       JR   29:22.0 
  5     71   4600 Xenia Hernandez        SO   31:17.3 
 
 10.   258  Sunnyside                   (  25:08.9  2:05:44.2   4:36.5) 
========================================== 
  1     38   4862 Taylor Loaiza          JR   23:10.3 
  2     41   4860 Nayla Bustillos        SO   23:36.5 
  3     47   4864 Marisela Wilson        FR   24:17.0 
  4     65   4861 Kyana Estrada          SR   26:53.6 
  5     67   4863 Danna Vega             JR   27:46.8 
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                               Hosted by AIA 
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                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
               Girls 3 Mile Run Div II Southern Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
 11.   307  Sahuaro                     (  26:38.9  2:13:14.1   3:56.9) 
========================================== 
  1     48   4814 Marley Gandee          FR   24:28.6 
  2     56   4816 Iyannah Tolliver       SR   25:12.2 
  3     66   4815 Payton Gandee           1   26:53.9 
  4     68   4812 Hannah Canfield        JR   28:13.9 
  5     69   4813 Catiya Carrasco        JR   28:25.5 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Pueblo Magnet               
          4743 Araceli Gonzales FR,  4745 Zoey Rosthenhausler SO,  4744 Alma Haro FR 
 
Buena                       
          4525 Emma Donohue SO,  4526 Abby Roark FR 
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                          AIA Sectionals - Buena 
                               Hosted by AIA 
             Buena High School, Sierra Vista, AZ - 11/03/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 3 Mile Run Div III Southern 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4775 Jorge Trujillo            JR Rio Rico           16:25.7  5:29  t  
    2    2  4836 Michael Urbanski          JR Salpointe          16:28.4  5:30  t  
    3    3  4899 Joby Rojas                SR Thatcher           16:33.9  5:32  t  
    4    4  4894 Dean Haller               SR Thatcher           16:42.3  5:35  t  
    5    5  4837 Diego Veliz               JR Salpointe          16:49.7  5:37  t  
    6       4798 Jack Hackett              JR Safford            16:50.8  5:37  i  
    7    6  4834 Diego Logan-Behshad       SR Salpointe          17:07.9  5:43  t  
    8    7  4831 Diego Delgado             SR Salpointe          17:16.0  5:46  t  
    9    8  4785 Joseph Markowski          SO Sabino             17:17.0  5:46  t  
   10    9  4704 Carter Jones              JR Mica Mountain      17:24.5  5:49  t  
   11   10  4833 John Harris               SR Salpointe          17:26.1  5:49  t  
   12   11  4701 Logan Bonhorst            JR Mica Mountain      17:28.7  5:50  t  
   13   12  4788 Darrien Sprung            SO Sabino             17:45.0  5:55  t  
   14   13  4832 Daniel Eisele             SR Salpointe          17:56.6  5:59  t  
   15   14  4784 Mason Jennings            JR Sabino             18:02.2  6:01  t  
   16       4797 Kody Gluyas               SO Safford            18:04.4  6:02  i  
   17   15  4883 Michael Mansour           SR Tanque Verde       18:05.1  6:02  t  
   18   16  4884 Aidan Reid                SR Tanque Verde       18:08.0  6:03  t  
   19   17  4882 Braden Larson             SR Tanque Verde       18:12.8  6:05  t  
   20   18  4895 Gene Huish                SO Thatcher           18:14.9  6:05  t  
   21   19  4783 William Diamond           SR Sabino             18:22.7  6:08  t  
   22   20  4786 Lance Markowski           SR Sabino             18:27.1  6:10  t  
   23   21  4898 Cade Winkler              FR Thatcher           18:32.7  6:11  t  
   24   22  4703 Connor Grusendorf         SO Mica Mountain      18:37.6  6:13  t  
   25   23  4914 Thomas Duncan             JR Walden Grove       18:40.1  6:14  i  
   26       4810 Steven Passement          JR Sahuarita          18:40.2  6:14  i  
   27   24  4835 Wyatt Preble              SR Salpointe          18:41.2  6:14  t  
   28   25  4880 Connor Dimaria            SO Tanque Verde       18:47.2  6:16  t  
   29   26  4893 Max Barron                SO Thatcher           18:52.2  6:18  t  
   30   27  4624 Christopher Sheets        FR Empire             18:52.8  6:18  i  
   31   28  4915 Jasek Lewis               JR Walden Grove       18:54.6  6:19  i  
   32       4737 Jonas Blackketter         JR Palo Verde         18:55.5  6:19  i  
   33       4801 Zach Montierith           JR Safford            18:58.5  6:20     
   34   29  4563 Kibrom Gebreselassie      JR Catalina Magnet    19:00.8  6:21     
   35   30  4621 Daniel Brooks             SO Empire             19:01.8  6:21     
   36   31  4625 Jordan Wallen             JR Empire             19:02.6  6:21     
   37   32  4475 Stephen Larriva           JR Andrada            19:03.4  6:22     
   38   33  4916 Ruben Pena                SR Walden Grove       19:07.0  6:23     
   39   34  4620 Bradley Breen             JR Empire             19:10.5  6:24     
   40   35  4896 Dathan Kartchner          SR Thatcher           19:13.6  6:25  t  
   41   36  4773 Leonardo Padilla          SR Rio Rico           19:13.8  6:25  t  
   42   37  4769 Emmanuel Arvizu           SR Rio Rico           19:14.2  6:25  t  
   43   38  4705 Roman Romero              JR Mica Mountain      19:25.0  6:29  t  
   44   39  4881 Chris Jimenez             SO Tanque Verde       19:26.5  6:29  t  
   45   40  4772 Francisco Murrieta        SO Rio Rico           19:27.1  6:29  t  
   46   41  4897 Bryce Larson              JR Thatcher           19:29.6  6:30  t  
   47   42  4464 Ayme Mugisha              JR Amphitheater       19:29.7  6:30     
   48   43  4913 Jose Delgado              SR Walden Grove       19:35.9  6:32     
   49   44  4787 Parker Nickles            SO Sabino             19:42.0  6:34  t  
   50   45  4700 Nathan Bersbach           SR Mica Mountain      19:47.9  6:36  t  
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                               Hosted by AIA 
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                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Boys 3 Mile Run Div III Southern 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   46  4770 Adrian Gonzalez           SO Rio Rico           19:51.4  6:38  t  
   52   47  4771 Jose Hernadez             FR Rio Rico           19:51.6  6:38  t  
   53   48  4622 Noah Gregory              JR Empire             19:56.1  6:39     
   54   49  4774 Santiago Rojo             FR Rio Rico           19:57.3  6:40  t  
   55   50  4567 Danny Youbengue           SR Catalina Magnet    20:08.4  6:43     
   56   51  4912 Tyler Bunnow              JR Walden Grove       20:10.1  6:44     
   57       4809 Landyn Kramer             FR Sahuarita          20:16.8  6:46     
   58   52  4619 Thomas Baus               SO Empire             20:18.6  6:47     
   59   53  4706 Dakota Zelmanovits        FR Mica Mountain      20:21.7  6:48  t  
   60   54  4879 William Basler            FR Tanque Verde       20:22.5  6:48  t  
   61       4736 Jacob Blackketter         SO Palo Verde         20:27.9  6:50     
   62   55  4702 Carter Cox                FR Mica Mountain      20:42.2  6:55  t  
   63   56  4565 Ezekiel Ndayambaje        SR Catalina Magnet    20:50.2  6:57     
   64   57  4885 Andrew Smith              FR Tanque Verde       21:04.9  7:02  t  
   65       4796 Matthew Garcia            SO Safford            21:10.5  7:04     
   66   58  4918 Jake Thompson             FR Walden Grove       21:15.4  7:06     
   67   59  4623 Diego Ramierz             JR Empire             21:16.2  7:06     
   68   60  4564 Jean Moreno               JR Catalina Magnet    21:28.0  7:10     
   69   61  4566 Jackson Rugamba           JR Catalina Magnet    21:32.9  7:11     
   70   62  4789 Michael Waters            SO Sabino             21:43.6  7:15  t  
   71   63  4474 Stephen Lara              FR Andrada            22:18.4  7:27     
   72       4811 Isaiah Rodriguez          SO Sahuarita          22:22.8  7:28     
   73   64  4472 Sebastian Coram           SO Andrada            22:32.4  7:31     
   74   65  4463 Jayson Mahle              JR Amphitheater       22:40.5  7:34     
   75   66  4568 Rodrigo Salinas           SR Catalina Magnet    22:50.6  7:37     
   76   67  4562 Hector Beneyto            JR Catalina Magnet    22:56.9  7:39     
   77   68  4917 Edgar Sepulveda           SR Walden Grove       23:12.8  7:45     
   78   69  4466 Jacob Ramon               JR Amphitheater       23:55.1  7:59     
   79   70  4476 Joel Mate                 JR Andrada            23:58.2  8:00     
   80   71  4473 Peter Freeman             SR Andrada            24:09.2  8:04     
   81   72  4477 Kemuel Phillips           SR Andrada            25:11.9  8:24     
   82   73  4462 Alex Castenada            SO Amphitheater       25:26.0  8:29     
   83   74  4478 Avery Robinson            SO Andrada            25:31.8  8:31     
   84       4741 Justin Perry              FR Palo Verde         33:23.6 11:08     
   85   75  4465 Damian Patricio Carbaja   FR Amphitheater       36:23.6 12:08     
   DQ       4799 Kyle Lines                FR Safford            Wrong Bib Worn    
   DQ       4802 Andrew Ortega             FR Safford            Wrong Bib Worn    
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============================================================================== 
 
  1.    30  Salpointe                   (  17:01.7  1:25:08.1   0:57.7) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4836 Michael Urbanski       JR   16:28.4 
  2      5   4837 Diego Veliz            JR   16:49.7 
  3      6   4834 Diego Logan-Behshad    SR   17:07.9 
  4      7   4831 Diego Delgado          SR   17:16.0 
  5     10   4833 John Harris            SR   17:26.1 
  6   ( 13)  4832 Daniel Eisele          SR   17:56.6 
  7   ( 24)  4835 Wyatt Preble           SR   18:41.2 
 
  2.    72  Thatcher                    (  17:47.2  1:28:56.0   2:18.3) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4899 Joby Rojas             SR   16:33.9 
  2      4   4894 Dean Haller            SR   16:42.3 
  3     18   4895 Gene Huish             SO   18:14.9 
  4     21   4898 Cade Winkler           FR   18:32.7 
  5     26   4893 Max Barron             SO   18:52.2 
  6   ( 35)  4896 Dathan Kartchner       SR   19:13.6 
  7   ( 41)  4897 Bryce Larson           JR   19:29.6 
 
  3.    73  Sabino                      (  17:58.8  1:29:54.0   1:10.1) 
========================================== 
  1      8   4785 Joseph Markowski       SO   17:17.0 
  2     12   4788 Darrien Sprung         SO   17:45.0 
  3     14   4784 Mason Jennings         JR   18:02.2 
  4     19   4783 William Diamond        SR   18:22.7 
  5     20   4786 Lance Markowski        SR   18:27.1 
  6   ( 44)  4787 Parker Nickles         SO   19:42.0 
  7   ( 62)  4789 Michael Waters         SO   21:43.6 
 
  4.   112  Tanque Verde                (  18:32.0  1:32:39.6   1:21.4) 
========================================== 
  1     15   4883 Michael Mansour        SR   18:05.1 
  2     16   4884 Aidan Reid             SR   18:08.0 
  3     17   4882 Braden Larson          SR   18:12.8 
  4     25   4880 Connor Dimaria         SO   18:47.2 
  5     39   4881 Chris Jimenez          SO   19:26.5 
  6   ( 54)  4879 William Basler         FR   20:22.5 
  7   ( 57)  4885 Andrew Smith           FR   21:04.9 
 
  5.   125  Mica Mountain               (  18:32.8  1:32:43.7   2:23.4) 
========================================== 
  1      9   4704 Carter Jones           JR   17:24.5 
  2     11   4701 Logan Bonhorst         JR   17:28.7 
  3     22   4703 Connor Grusendorf      SO   18:37.6 
  4     38   4705 Roman Romero           JR   19:25.0 
  5     45   4700 Nathan Bersbach        SR   19:47.9 
  6   ( 53)  4706 Dakota Zelmanovits     FR   20:21.7 
  7   ( 55)  4702 Carter Cox             FR   20:42.2 
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               Boys 3 Mile Run Div III Southern Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   160  Rio Rico                    (  18:50.5  1:34:12.2   3:25.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4775 Jorge Trujillo         JR   16:25.7 
  2     36   4773 Leonardo Padilla       SR   19:13.8 
  3     37   4769 Emmanuel Arvizu        SR   19:14.2 
  4     40   4772 Francisco Murrieta     SO   19:27.1 
  5     46   4770 Adrian Gonzalez        SO   19:51.4 
  6   ( 47)  4771 Jose Hernadez          FR   19:51.6 
  7   ( 49)  4774 Santiago Rojo          FR   19:57.3 
 
  7.   170  Empire                      (  19:12.8  1:36:03.8   1:03.3) 
========================================== 
  1     27   4624 Christopher Sheets     FR   18:52.8 
  2     30   4621 Daniel Brooks          SO   19:01.8 
  3     31   4625 Jordan Wallen          JR   19:02.6 
  4     34   4620 Bradley Breen          JR   19:10.5 
  5     48   4622 Noah Gregory           JR   19:56.1 
  6   ( 52)  4619 Thomas Baus            SO   20:18.6 
  7   ( 59)  4623 Diego Ramierz          JR   21:16.2 
 
  8.   178  Walden Grove                (  19:17.6  1:36:27.7   1:30.0) 
========================================== 
  1     23   4914 Thomas Duncan          JR   18:40.1 
  2     28   4915 Jasek Lewis            JR   18:54.6 
  3     33   4916 Ruben Pena             SR   19:07.0 
  4     43   4913 Jose Delgado           SR   19:35.9 
  5     51   4912 Tyler Bunnow           JR   20:10.1 
  6   ( 58)  4918 Jake Thompson          FR   21:15.4 
  7   ( 68)  4917 Edgar Sepulveda        SR   23:12.8 
 
  9.   256  Catalina Magnet             (  20:36.1  1:43:00.3   2:32.1) 
========================================== 
  1     29   4563 Kibrom Gebreselassie   JR   19:00.8 
  2     50   4567 Danny Youbengue        SR   20:08.4 
  3     56   4565 Ezekiel Ndayambaje     SR   20:50.2 
  4     60   4564 Jean Moreno            JR   21:28.0 
  5     61   4566 Jackson Rugamba        JR   21:32.9 
  6   ( 66)  4568 Rodrigo Salinas        SR   22:50.6 
  7   ( 67)  4562 Hector Beneyto         JR   22:56.9 
 
 10.   300  Andrada                     (  22:24.4  1:52:01.6   5:05.8) 
========================================== 
  1     32   4475 Stephen Larriva        JR   19:03.4 
  2     63   4474 Stephen Lara           FR   22:18.4 
  3     64   4472 Sebastian Coram        SO   22:32.4 
  4     70   4476 Joel Mate              JR   23:58.2 
  5     71   4473 Peter Freeman          SR   24:09.2 
  6   ( 72)  4477 Kemuel Phillips        SR   25:11.9 
  7   ( 74)  4478 Avery Robinson         SO   25:31.8 
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============================================================================== 
 
 11.   324  Amphitheater                (  25:35.0  2:07:54.9  16:53.9) 
========================================== 
  1     42   4464 Ayme Mugisha           JR   19:29.7 
  2     65   4463 Jayson Mahle           JR   22:40.5 
  3     69   4466 Jacob Ramon            JR   23:55.1 
  4     73   4462 Alex Castenada         SO   25:26.0 
  5     75   4465 Damian Patricio Carbajal FR   36:23.6 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Safford                     
          4798 Jack Hackett JR,  4797 Kody Gluyas SO,  4801 Zach Montierith JR,  4796 
Matthew Garcia SO 
 
Sahuarita                   
          4810 Steven Passement JR,  4809 Landyn Kramer FR,  4811 Isaiah Rodriguez SO 
 
Palo Verde                  
          4737 Jonas Blackketter JR,  4736 Jacob Blackketter SO,  4741 Justin Perry FR 
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Event 4  Girls 3 Mile Run Div III Southern 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4830 Kylie Wild                JR Salpointe          18:18.7  6:07  t  
    2    2  4824 Maria Fernanda Ruiz De    SR Salpointe          20:12.5  6:45  t  
    3    3  4828 Alex Montano              SO Salpointe          20:27.2  6:50  t  
    4    4  4827 Emma Francone             SR Salpointe          20:36.6  6:53  t  
    5    5  4889 Sedona Nelson             SO Thatcher           20:57.2  7:00  t  
    6    6  4888 McCall Lee                SO Thatcher           20:57.5  7:00  t  
    7    7  4826 Anaelle Depoint           SR Salpointe          21:02.1  7:01  t  
    8    8  4825 Bella Caldwell            JR Salpointe          21:12.3  7:05  t  
    9       4618 Rya Oliver                SR Empire             21:42.3  7:15  i  
   10    9  4829 Sophia Rico               JR Salpointe          21:44.8  7:15  t  
   11   10  4875 Zoe Portewig              SO Tanque Verde       21:46.8  7:16  t  
   12   11  4887 Camille Bryce             JR Thatcher           21:50.8  7:17  t  
   13   12  4891 Audrey Smith              FR Thatcher           21:51.0  7:17  t  
   14   13  4780 Trinity Markowski         FR Sabino             21:56.3  7:19  t  
   15   14  4890 Madison Pena              JR Thatcher           22:00.8  7:21  t  
   16   15  4764 Angela Holman             SR Rio Rico           22:08.9  7:23  i  
   17       4907 Riley Amarillas           FR Walden Grove       22:21.9  7:28  i  
   18       4910 Kyleigh Darrow            SO Walden Grove       22:33.9  7:32  i  
   19   16  4872 Maggie Basler             SO Tanque Verde       22:36.6  7:33  t  
   20   17  4886 Cailin Larson             SR Thatcher           22:38.6  7:33  t  
   21   18  4695 Alonna Hannibal           JR Mica Mountain      22:45.1  7:36  i  
   22   19  4782 Kenna Yaeger              FR Sabino             22:45.6  7:36  t  
   23   20  4804 Taylor Baca               FR Sahuarita          22:51.0  7:37  i  
   24       4609 Mercedes Rangel           SO Douglas            22:55.4  7:39  i  
   25   21  4765 Johana Holman             SO Rio Rico           22:56.0  7:39     
   26   22  4892 Danielle Welker           SO Thatcher           22:58.3  7:40  t  
   27   23  4776 America Blackketter       SR Sabino             23:15.4  7:46  t  
   28   24  4781 Aydin Sabel               FR Sabino             23:16.3  7:46  t  
   29   25  4699 Michelle Zubel            SO Mica Mountain      23:19.7  7:47     
   30   26  4777 Eva Bruce                 SR Sabino             23:22.7  7:48  t  
   31   27  4805 Juliana Silvester         FR Sahuarita          23:25.4  7:49     
   32   28  4779 Elise Hurn                FR Sabino             23:33.3  7:52  t  
   33   29  4766 Evelyn Lopez              SR Rio Rico           23:48.3  7:57     
   34   30  4876 Fiona Poulsen             JR Tanque Verde       23:51.9  7:58  t  
   35   31  4697 Jennifer Stulik           SR Mica Mountain      23:54.3  7:59     
   36   32  4877 Leilani Rowden            JR Tanque Verde       23:55.7  7:59  t  
   37   33  4878 Maddy Spiewak             SR Tanque Verde       24:00.3  8:01  t  
   38       4911 Isabella Sizer            SO Walden Grove       24:12.6  8:05     
   39   34  4767 Ximena Perez              SO Rio Rico           24:27.1  8:10     
   40       4909 Kaela Castro              FR Walden Grove       24:40.9  8:14     
   41   35  4803 Marie Albernaz            SO Sahuarita          24:43.7  8:15     
   42   36  4874 Nina Mennella             FR Tanque Verde       24:44.1  8:15  t  
   43   37  4806 Angela Stinnett           FR Sahuarita          24:44.2  8:15     
   44   38  4698 Annabelle Yeh             SO Mica Mountain      25:11.4  8:24     
   45   39  4873 Karah Mayer               SR Tanque Verde       25:26.6  8:29  t  
   46       4733 Alexis Guerrero           FR Palo Verde         25:53.5  8:38     
   47   40  4778 Lia Gastellum             FR Sabino             26:06.1  8:43  t  
   48       4734 Riley McGeathy            JR Palo Verde         26:06.6  8:43     
   49   41  4808 Kathryn Wade              FR Sahuarita          26:21.0  8:47     
   50   42  4768 Kaylee Rivas              SO Rio Rico           26:41.1  8:54     
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                          AIA Sectionals - Buena 
                               Hosted by AIA 
             Buena High School, Sierra Vista, AZ - 11/03/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Girls 3 Mile Run Div III Southern 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   43  4693 Lillian Giron             FR Mica Mountain      27:11.6  9:04     
   52   44  4807 Rayshelle Vega            JR Sahuarita          27:21.5  9:08     
   53   45  4694 Jillian Hager             FR Mica Mountain      27:24.9  9:09     
   54       4735 Kyla Miguel               FR Palo Verde         27:54.2  9:19     
   55   46  4455 Angelina Bawdon           SO Amphitheater       28:13.1  9:25     
   56       4794 Zoe Tutor                 SO Safford            29:11.0  9:44     
   57   47  4696 Madison Jordan            FR Mica Mountain      29:45.2  9:56     
   58   48  4458 Liwan Gebre               JR Amphitheater       30:17.2 10:06     
   59       4793 Elayne Hanchett           FR Safford            30:46.4 10:16     
   60       4790 Avery Aguilar             FR Safford            30:55.3 10:19     
   61   49  4459 Andrea Segundo            FR Amphitheater       32:25.2 10:49     
   62   50  4456 Mixli Dominguez           FR Amphitheater       32:26.6 10:49     
   63       4467 Keila Brocato             SO Andrada            35:03.4 11:42     
   64   51  4457 Kamila Fayyazi            SR Amphitheater       35:40.7 11:54     
   65   52  4460 Christina Sengal          FR Amphitheater       37:01.3 12:21     
   66       4468 Emily Hyde                SO Andrada            39:21.0 13:07     
   DQ       4469 Sasha Lewis               FR Andrada            Assisted          
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                          AIA Sectionals - Buena 
                               Hosted by AIA 
             Buena High School, Sierra Vista, AZ - 11/03/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
               Girls 3 Mile Run Div III Southern Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    17  Salpointe                   (  20:07.5  1:40:37.1   2:43.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4830 Kylie Wild             JR   18:18.7 
  2      2   4824 Maria Fernanda Ruiz De Chavez SR   20:12.5 
  3      3   4828 Alex Montano           SO   20:27.2 
  4      4   4827 Emma Francone          SR   20:36.6 
  5      7   4826 Anaelle Depoint        SR   21:02.1 
  6   (  8)  4825 Bella Caldwell         JR   21:12.3 
  7   (  9)  4829 Sophia Rico            JR   21:44.8 
 
  2.    48  Thatcher                    (  21:31.5  1:47:37.3   1:03.6) 
========================================== 
  1      5   4889 Sedona Nelson          SO   20:57.2 
  2      6   4888 McCall Lee             SO   20:57.5 
  3     11   4887 Camille Bryce          JR   21:50.8 
  4     12   4891 Audrey Smith           FR   21:51.0 
  5     14   4890 Madison Pena           JR   22:00.8 
  6   ( 17)  4886 Cailin Larson          SR   22:38.6 
  7   ( 22)  4892 Danielle Welker        SO   22:58.3 
 
  3.   105  Sabino                      (  22:55.3  1:54:36.3   1:26.4) 
========================================== 
  1     13   4780 Trinity Markowski      FR   21:56.3 
  2     19   4782 Kenna Yaeger           FR   22:45.6 
  3     23   4776 America Blackketter    SR   23:15.4 
  4     24   4781 Aydin Sabel            FR   23:16.3 
  5     26   4777 Eva Bruce              SR   23:22.7 
  6   ( 28)  4779 Elise Hurn             FR   23:33.3 
  7   ( 40)  4778 Lia Gastellum          FR   26:06.1 
 
  4.   121  Tanque Verde                (  23:14.3  1:56:11.3   2:13.5) 
========================================== 
  1     10   4875 Zoe Portewig           SO   21:46.8 
  2     16   4872 Maggie Basler          SO   22:36.6 
  3     30   4876 Fiona Poulsen          JR   23:51.9 
  4     32   4877 Leilani Rowden         JR   23:55.7 
  5     33   4878 Maddy Spiewak          SR   24:00.3 
  6   ( 36)  4874 Nina Mennella          FR   24:44.1 
  7   ( 39)  4873 Karah Mayer            SR   25:26.6 
 
  5.   141  Rio Rico                    (  24:00.3  2:00:01.4   4:32.2) 
========================================== 
  1     15   4764 Angela Holman          SR   22:08.9 
  2     21   4765 Johana Holman          SO   22:56.0 
  3     29   4766 Evelyn Lopez           SR   23:48.3 
  4     34   4767 Ximena Perez           SO   24:27.1 
  5     42   4768 Kaylee Rivas           SO   26:41.1 
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                          AIA Sectionals - Buena 
                               Hosted by AIA 
             Buena High School, Sierra Vista, AZ - 11/03/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
               Girls 3 Mile Run Div III Southern Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   155  Mica Mountain               (  24:28.5  2:02:22.1   4:26.5) 
========================================== 
  1     18   4695 Alonna Hannibal        JR   22:45.1 
  2     25   4699 Michelle Zubel         SO   23:19.7 
  3     31   4697 Jennifer Stulik        SR   23:54.3 
  4     38   4698 Annabelle Yeh          SO   25:11.4 
  5     43   4693 Lillian Giron          FR   27:11.6 
  6   ( 45)  4694 Jillian Hager          FR   27:24.9 
  7   ( 47)  4696 Madison Jordan         FR   29:45.2 
 
  7.   160  Sahuarita                   (  24:25.1  2:02:05.3   3:30.0) 
========================================== 
  1     20   4804 Taylor Baca            FR   22:51.0 
  2     27   4805 Juliana Silvester      FR   23:25.4 
  3     35   4803 Marie Albernaz         SO   24:43.7 
  4     37   4806 Angela Stinnett        FR   24:44.2 
  5     41   4808 Kathryn Wade           FR   26:21.0 
  6   ( 44)  4807 Rayshelle Vega         JR   27:21.5 
 
  8.   244  Amphitheater                (  31:48.6  2:39:02.8   7:27.6) 
========================================== 
  1     46   4455 Angelina Bawdon        SO   28:13.1 
  2     48   4458 Liwan Gebre            JR   30:17.2 
  3     49   4459 Andrea Segundo         FR   32:25.2 
  4     50   4456 Mixli Dominguez        FR   32:26.6 
  5     51   4457 Kamila Fayyazi         SR   35:40.7 
  6   ( 52)  4460 Christina Sengal       FR   37:01.3 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Empire                      
          4618 Rya Oliver SR 
 
Walden Grove                
          4907 Riley Amarillas FR,  4910 Kyleigh Darrow SO,  4911 Isabella Sizer SO,  
4909 Kaela Castro FR 
 
Douglas                     
          4609 Mercedes Rangel SO 
 
Palo Verde                  
          4733 Alexis Guerrero FR,  4734 Riley McGeathy JR,  4735 Kyla Miguel FR 
 
Safford                     
          4794 Zoe Tutor SO,  4793 Elayne Hanchett FR,  4790 Avery Aguilar FR 
 
Andrada                     
          4467 Keila Brocato SO,  4468 Emily Hyde SO 



Page 20 
                          AIA Sectionals - Buena 
                               Hosted by AIA 
             Buena High School, Sierra Vista, AZ - 11/03/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Boys 3 Mile Run Div IV Southern 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4759 Myles Floyd               SO Pusch Ridge        16:40.7  5:34  t  
    2    2  4493 Devin Antone              SO Baboquivari        17:50.9  5:57  t  
    3    3  4520 Ramon Loya                JR Bisbee             17:56.4  5:59  t  
    4    4  4507 Joseph Akers              JR Benson             17:59.7  6:00  t  
    5    5  4758 Charles Elliott           JR Pusch Ridge        18:05.5  6:02  t  
    6    6  4508 Oskar Bergh               FR Benson             18:27.8  6:10  t  
    7       4905 Anthony Piro              SO Tombstone          18:34.0  6:12  i  
    8    7  4510 Aaric Myatt               SO Benson             18:37.0  6:13  t  
    9    8  4760 Logan Leister             SO Pusch Ridge        18:43.9  6:15  t  
   10       4716 Keaton Jasso              SO Morenci            18:50.2  6:17  i  
   11    9  4856 Cross Tabanico            SR St. Augustine      19:05.8  6:22  i  
   12   10  4499 Daeron Widener            SR Baboquivari        19:06.2  6:23  t  
   13   11  4757 Isaiah Aranda             FR Pusch Ridge        19:06.5  6:23  t  
   14       4593 Jacob Holewinski          JR Desert Christian   19:24.0  6:28  i  
   15       4714 Anthony Heathman          FR Morenci            19:24.5  6:29  i  
   16   12  4854 Conner Galloway           JR St. Augustine      19:33.4  6:32  i  
   17   13  4855 Sean Galloway             JR St. Augustine      19:40.9  6:34  i  
   18   14  4761 Zachary Russo             SR Pusch Ridge        19:51.0  6:37  t  
   19   15  4518 Fernando Gallegos         JR Bisbee             19:51.9  6:38  t  
   20   16  4762 Collin Tompkins           SO Pusch Ridge        19:52.8  6:38  t  
   21   17  4522 Jesus Moreno              JR Bisbee             20:08.9  6:43  t  
   22       4650 Jaxon Maher               FR Gregory School     20:10.8  6:44     
   23   18  4928 Lane Whetten              SO Willcox            20:20.0  6:47     
   24   19  4498 Keanue Stevens            SO Baboquivari        20:22.1  6:48  t  
   25   20  4924 Jonathan Collins          SR Willcox            20:33.3  6:52     
   26   21  4509 Zach Laura                SR Benson             20:38.9  6:53  t  
   27   22  4494 Laaunzae Antone           FR Baboquivari        20:54.3  6:59  t  
   28   23  4521 Jaden Lumpkin             JR Bisbee             20:58.1  7:00  t  
   29       4859 Corbin Fry                FR St. David          20:58.3  7:00     
   30   24  4512 Randy Suprenant           JR Benson             20:58.4  7:00  t  
   31   25  4513 Logan Vance               FR Benson             20:59.1  7:00  t  
   32       4904 Landen Pease              FR Tombstone          21:13.2  7:05     
   33   26  4524 Francisco Zamudio         JR Bisbee             21:22.6  7:08  t  
   34       4906 Brandon Schroeder         FR Tombstone          21:24.2  7:09     
   35   27  4763 Cal Wixon                 FR Pusch Ridge        21:24.9  7:09  t  
   36   28  4847 Thomas Nosie              FR San Carlos         21:32.3  7:11     
   37   29  4927 Tirso Trujillo            SR Willcox            22:06.0  7:22     
   38   30  4846 Runyon Kinney, Jr.        FR San Carlos         22:23.4  7:28     
   39       4649 Braden Lockaby            FR Gregory School     22:32.4  7:31     
   40   31  4849 Kaden Phillips            SR San Carlos         22:43.8  7:35     
   41   32  4495 Arsean Bozo               JR Baboquivari        23:13.6  7:45  t  
   42   33  4853 Aaron Cortez              FR St. Augustine      23:24.8  7:49     
   43   34  4857 Derik Zimmerman           JR St. Augustine      23:42.5  7:55     
   44       4717 Emory McCabe              JR Morenci            24:14.4  8:05     
   45   35  4852 Kevin Baker               FR St. Augustine      24:16.4  8:06     
   46   36  4845 Romeo James               JR San Carlos         24:42.2  8:15     
   47   37  4484 Jonathan Torres           FR ASDB               24:52.0  8:18     
   48   38  4519 Jesus Ibarra              JR Bisbee             24:55.0  8:19  t  
   49   39  4481 Dalton Green              SR ASDB               25:43.6  8:35     
   50       4903 Valen Morales             SO Tombstone          25:43.9  8:35     
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                          AIA Sectionals - Buena 
                               Hosted by AIA 
             Buena High School, Sierra Vista, AZ - 11/03/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Boys 3 Mile Run Div IV Southern 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   40  4485 Bitahnii Yazzie           JR ASDB               25:54.9  8:39     
   52       4648 Chris Allen               SR Gregory School     25:58.7  8:40     
   53       4713 Tristan Burke             FR Morenci            26:58.3  9:00     
   54   41  4844 Ken Church                JR San Carlos         26:59.3  9:00     
   55   42  4926 Ryan McClaine             SR Willcox            27:24.2  9:09     
   56   43  4925 Kyle McClaine             FR Willcox            28:13.8  9:25     
   57   44  4479 Nick Cabral               SO ASDB               28:59.2  9:40     
   58   45  4483 Edgar Martinez            SR ASDB               29:19.4  9:47     
   59   46  4523 Eduardo Navarette         FR Bisbee             29:37.4  9:53  t  
   60   47  4482 Oscar Perez Iii           JR ASDB               30:16.7 10:06     
   61   48  4496 Cedric Manuel             SO Baboquivari        31:00.8 10:21  t  
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                          AIA Sectionals - Buena 
                               Hosted by AIA 
             Buena High School, Sierra Vista, AZ - 11/03/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                Boys 3 Mile Run Div IV Southern Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    39  Pusch Ridge                 (  18:29.6  1:32:27.6   3:10.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4759 Myles Floyd            SO   16:40.7 
  2      5   4758 Charles Elliott        JR   18:05.5 
  3      8   4760 Logan Leister          SO   18:43.9 
  4     11   4757 Isaiah Aranda          FR   19:06.5 
  5     14   4761 Zachary Russo          SR   19:51.0 
  6   ( 16)  4762 Collin Tompkins        SO   19:52.8 
  7   ( 27)  4763 Cal Wixon              FR   21:24.9 
 
  2.    62  Benson                      (  19:20.4  1:36:41.8   2:58.7) 
========================================== 
  1      4   4507 Joseph Akers           JR   17:59.7 
  2      6   4508 Oskar Bergh            FR   18:27.8 
  3      7   4510 Aaric Myatt            SO   18:37.0 
  4     21   4509 Zach Laura             SR   20:38.9 
  5     24   4512 Randy Suprenant        JR   20:58.4 
  6   ( 25)  4513 Logan Vance            FR   20:59.1 
 
  3.    84  Bisbee                      (  20:03.6  1:40:17.9   3:26.2) 
========================================== 
  1      3   4520 Ramon Loya             JR   17:56.4 
  2     15   4518 Fernando Gallegos      JR   19:51.9 
  3     17   4522 Jesus Moreno           JR   20:08.9 
  4     23   4521 Jaden Lumpkin          JR   20:58.1 
  5     26   4524 Francisco Zamudio      JR   21:22.6 
  6   ( 38)  4519 Jesus Ibarra           JR   24:55.0 
  7   ( 46)  4523 Eduardo Navarette      FR   29:37.4 
 
  4.    85  Baboquivari                 (  20:17.5  1:41:27.1   5:22.7) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4493 Devin Antone           SO   17:50.9 
  2     10   4499 Daeron Widener         SR   19:06.2 
  3     19   4498 Keanue Stevens         SO   20:22.1 
  4     22   4494 Laaunzae Antone        FR   20:54.3 
  5     32   4495 Arsean Bozo            JR   23:13.6 
  6   ( 48)  4496 Cedric Manuel          SO   31:00.8 
 
  5.   101  St. Augustine               (  21:05.5  1:45:27.4   4:36.7) 
========================================== 
  1      9   4856 Cross Tabanico         SR   19:05.8 
  2     12   4854 Conner Galloway        JR   19:33.4 
  3     13   4855 Sean Galloway          JR   19:40.9 
  4     33   4853 Aaron Cortez           FR   23:24.8 
  5     34   4857 Derik Zimmerman        JR   23:42.5 
  6   ( 35)  4852 Kevin Baker            FR   24:16.4 
 
 



Page 23 
                          AIA Sectionals - Buena 
                               Hosted by AIA 
             Buena High School, Sierra Vista, AZ - 11/03/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                Boys 3 Mile Run Div IV Southern Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   152  Willcox                     (  23:43.5  1:58:37.3   7:53.8) 
========================================== 
  1     18   4928 Lane Whetten           SO   20:20.0 
  2     20   4924 Jonathan Collins       SR   20:33.3 
  3     29   4927 Tirso Trujillo         SR   22:06.0 
  4     42   4926 Ryan McClaine          SR   27:24.2 
  5     43   4925 Kyle McClaine          FR   28:13.8 
 
  7.   166  San Carlos                  (  23:40.2  1:58:21.0   5:27.0) 
========================================== 
  1     28   4847 Thomas Nosie           FR   21:32.3 
  2     30   4846 Runyon Kinney, Jr.     FR   22:23.4 
  3     31   4849 Kaden Phillips         SR   22:43.8 
  4     36   4845 Romeo James            JR   24:42.2 
  5     41   4844 Ken Church             JR   26:59.3 
 
  8.   205  Arizona Schools D&B         (  26:57.9  2:14:49.1   4:27.4) 
========================================== 
  1     37   4484 Jonathan Torres        FR   24:52.0 
  2     39   4481 Dalton Green           SR   25:43.6 
  3     40   4485 Bitahnii Yazzie        JR   25:54.9 
  4     44   4479 Nick Cabral            SO   28:59.2 
  5     45   4483 Edgar Martinez         SR   29:19.4 
  6   ( 47)  4482 Oscar Perez Iii        JR   30:16.7 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Tombstone                   
          4905 Anthony Piro SO,  4904 Landen Pease FR,  4906 Brandon Schroeder FR,  4903 
Valen Morales SO 
 
Morenci                     
          4716 Keaton Jasso SO,  4714 Anthony Heathman FR,  4717 Emory McCabe JR,  4713 
Tristan Burke FR 
 
Desert Christian            
          4593 Jacob Holewinski JR 
 
Gregory School              
          4650 Jaxon Maher FR,  4649 Braden Lockaby FR,  4648 Chris Allen SR 
 
St. David                   
          4859 Corbin Fry FR 
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                          AIA Sectionals - Buena 
                               Hosted by AIA 
             Buena High School, Sierra Vista, AZ - 11/03/2021 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Girls 3 Mile Run Div IV Southern 
============================================================================== 
 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  4751 Kyra Floyd                SR Pusch Ridge        20:18.8  6:47  t  
    2    2  4501 Amity Hall                SR Benson             20:45.6  6:56  t  
    3    3  4500 Ella Allred               SO Benson             21:07.1  7:03  t  
    4    4  4919 Ainsley Hepworth          FR Willcox            21:15.7  7:06  i  
    5       4712 Valeria Zegarra           SO Morenci            21:27.0  7:09  i  
    6    5  4842 Chloe Wiley               JR San Carlos         22:11.7  7:24  t  
    7    6  4754 Lauren Potts              FR Pusch Ridge        22:13.2  7:25  t  
    8    7  4752 Madison Grizzle           SO Pusch Ridge        22:31.4  7:31  t  
    9    8  4753 Sara Njoroge              FR Pusch Ridge        22:35.1  7:32  t  
   10    9  4505 Sadie Webb                FR Benson             22:36.2  7:33  t  
   11   10  4756 Ilse Wischki              JR Pusch Ridge        22:53.2  7:38  t  
   12   11  4750 Journey Fleishman         SR Pusch Ridge        23:07.3  7:43  t  
   13       4591 Lilly Dobbins             SO Desert Christian   23:10.7  7:44  i  
   14   12  4489 Leilani Jose              SR Baboquivari        23:25.7  7:49  i  
   15   13  4502 Bailey Hall               SO Benson             23:31.5  7:51  t  
   16   14  4755 Emily Tarro               FR Pusch Ridge        23:33.0  7:51  t  
   17       4709 Elyse Gonzales            SO Morenci            23:35.1  7:52  i  
   18   15  4922 Maylee Thompson           JR Willcox            23:44.2  7:55  i  
   19   16  4840 Teshina Nosie             SR San Carlos         23:46.5  7:56  t  
   20   17  4506 Siarra Wilson             JR Benson             24:34.2  8:12  t  
   21       4900 Cora Lehman               SO Tombstone          24:40.8  8:14  i  
   22   18  4503 Liliana Lerblance         SO Benson             25:05.3  8:22  t  
   23       4515 Adacelli Salaiz-Noriega   JR Bisbee             25:15.2  8:26     
   24   19  4492 Daydrion Yazzie           SR Baboquivari        25:39.6  8:34     
   25   20  4838 Lorena Cosen              SR San Carlos         25:47.5  8:36  t  
   26       4590 Kelly Delalla             JR Desert Christian   25:49.5  8:37     
   27       4851 Sandy Villasenor          FR St. Augustine      25:51.9  8:38     
   28       4514 Paloma Asaro              JR Bisbee             26:05.9  8:42     
   29   21  4504 Brooke Schmidt            JR Benson             26:20.6  8:47  t  
   30       4644 McKenna Rogers            JR Fort Thomas        26:39.9  8:54     
   31       4902 Krista Valenzuela         FR Tombstone          26:49.2  8:57     
   32   22  4841 Jasmine Tonay             JR San Carlos         27:01.5  9:01  t  
   33   23  4839 Jodi King                 SR San Carlos         27:30.5  9:11  t  
   34       4647 Skylar Denhert            SO Gregory School     27:34.4  9:12     
   35   24  4921 Yuliana Reyes             JR Willcox            28:28.9  9:30     
   36   25  4487 Courtney Frank            JR Baboquivari        29:19.6  9:47     
   37       4641 Morgan Dosela             SR Fort Thomas        29:36.2  9:53     
   38   26  4920 Naomi Hernandez           SR Willcox            29:39.6  9:54     
   39   27  4923 Allison Wilson            JR Willcox            29:42.3  9:55     
   40       4645 Andryana Talgo            SO Fort Thomas        29:48.2  9:57     
   41       4707 Roslyn Dorrell            FR Morenci            30:00.3 10:01     
   42       4850 Temple Dees               JR Santa Rita         30:30.1 10:11     
   43   28  4491 Kiyah Pablo               JR Baboquivari        30:48.2 10:17     
   44       4640 Dana Abram                SR Fort Thomas        31:12.9 10:25     
   45       4858 Lauren Jones              JR St. David          32:28.3 10:50     
   46   29  4490 Jasmine Juan              SR Baboquivari        32:37.7 10:53     
   47       4708 Chasity Garner            JR Morenci            32:51.7 10:58     
   48       4517 Kiyona Snyder             SO Bisbee             33:47.1 11:16     
   49   30  4486 Summer Baptisto           SO Baboquivari        35:32.2 11:51     
   50   31  4488 Chenoa Garcia             JR Baboquivari        35:59.3 12:00     
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               Girls 3 Mile Run Div IV Southern Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    32  Pusch Ridge                 (  22:06.4  1:50:31.7   2:34.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   4751 Kyra Floyd             SR   20:18.8 
  2      6   4754 Lauren Potts           FR   22:13.2 
  3      7   4752 Madison Grizzle        SO   22:31.4 
  4      8   4753 Sara Njoroge           FR   22:35.1 
  5     10   4756 Ilse Wischki           JR   22:53.2 
  6   ( 11)  4750 Journey Fleishman      SR   23:07.3 
  7   ( 14)  4755 Emily Tarro            FR   23:33.0 
 
  2.    44  Benson                      (  22:31.0  1:52:34.6   3:48.6) 
========================================== 
  1      2   4501 Amity Hall             SR   20:45.6 
  2      3   4500 Ella Allred            SO   21:07.1 
  3      9   4505 Sadie Webb             FR   22:36.2 
  4     13   4502 Bailey Hall            SO   23:31.5 
  5     17   4506 Siarra Wilson          JR   24:34.2 
  6   ( 18)  4503 Liliana Lerblance      SO   25:05.3 
  7   ( 21)  4504 Brooke Schmidt         JR   26:20.6 
 
  3.    86  San Carlos                  (  25:15.6  2:06:17.7   5:18.8) 
========================================== 
  1      5   4842 Chloe Wiley            JR   22:11.7 
  2     16   4840 Teshina Nosie          SR   23:46.5 
  3     20   4838 Lorena Cosen           SR   25:47.5 
  4     22   4841 Jasmine Tonay          JR   27:01.5 
  5     23   4839 Jodi King              SR   27:30.5 
 
  4.    96  Willcox                     (  26:34.2  2:12:50.7   8:26.6) 
========================================== 
  1      4   4919 Ainsley Hepworth       FR   21:15.7 
  2     15   4922 Maylee Thompson        JR   23:44.2 
  3     24   4921 Yuliana Reyes          JR   28:28.9 
  4     26   4920 Naomi Hernandez        SR   29:39.6 
  5     27   4923 Allison Wilson         JR   29:42.3 
 
  5.   113  Baboquivari                 (  28:22.2  2:21:50.8   9:12.0) 
========================================== 
  1     12   4489 Leilani Jose           SR   23:25.7 
  2     19   4492 Daydrion Yazzie        SR   25:39.6 
  3     25   4487 Courtney Frank         JR   29:19.6 
  4     28   4491 Kiyah Pablo            JR   30:48.2 
  5     29   4490 Jasmine Juan           SR   32:37.7 
  6   ( 30)  4486 Summer Baptisto        SO   35:32.2 
  7   ( 31)  4488 Chenoa Garcia          JR   35:59.3 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Morenci                     
          4712 Valeria Zegarra SO,  4709 Elyse Gonzales SO,  4707 Roslyn Dorrell FR,  
4708 Chasity Garner JR 
 
Desert Christian            
          4591 Lilly Dobbins SO,  4590 Kelly Delalla JR 
 
Tombstone                   
          4900 Cora Lehman SO,  4902 Krista Valenzuela FR 
 
Bisbee                      
          4515 Adacelli Salaiz-Noriega JR,  4514 Paloma Asaro JR,  4517 Kiyona Snyder SO 
 
St. Augustine               
          4851 Sandy Villasenor FR 
 
Fort Thomas                 
          4644 McKenna Rogers JR,  4641 Morgan Dosela SR,  4645 Andryana Talgo SO,  4640 
Dana Abram SR 
 
Gregory School              
          4647 Skylar Denhert SO 
 
Santa Rita                  
          4850 Temple Dees JR 
 
St. David                   
          4858 Lauren Jones JR 
 


